Case Number: 3319360/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms T Kazmi	v		Respondent Verizon UK Limited
Heard at:	Reading	On:	18 March 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Ar	nstis	
Appearances: For the Claimant: For the Respondent:	Written representation Ms R Owusu-Agyei (co		
JUDGMENT			
The claimant's claims are struck out.			
	_	I	Employment Judge Anstis 18 March 2020
	Sent to	o the pa	arties on: 21 April 2020

Note:

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

For the Tribunal Office

Public access to employment tribunal decisions:

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.